FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

05-23-2000

Docket No.:

T002385

Tab settings → → → ▼ 101:	364454
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and To T.	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     WOLFPAK, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: The Woodwind & The Brasswind of South Bend,
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 4004 Technology Drive  City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46628  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: November 23, 1999	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other an Indiana Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	4
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,804,375
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence State: R1 ZIP: 02903	19-0120
	USE THIS SPACE
5/22/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000137 1804375	
FC:481 40.00 Qp \	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Elliot A. Salter  May 4, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0882** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WOLFPAK, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at

101 Cross Street, Westerly, Rhode Island 02891 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive

owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Reg. No.

<u>Issued</u>

**Mark** 

1,804,375

16 Nov 93

WOLFPAK & Design

WHEREAS, THE WOODWIND & THE BRASSWIND OF SOUTH BEND, LLC, an

Indiana limited liability company, located and doing business at 4004 Technology Drive, South Bend,

Indiana 46628 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration

therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the

registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK

is used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly

authorized officer thereof, on this 33 kg day of November, 19 99.

WOLFPAK, INC

By

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

Francis A. Gencarelli, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0883